AT

Date: February 22, 2017 R S SSS
B 3 :? '. 3 :
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  |pojcct Fovin Branch WWTP Headworks B Risss
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MpRema R
Page 1 of 2 R 3 2
s o
Location: Town Branch WWTP e ass
2 o "
s x
To (Contactor): Contract No. Res #20-2016 KRR
Judy Construction Company Z s e
PO Box 457 Original Contract Amt. $968,000.00 X RIS
Cynthiana, KY 41031 Cumulative Amount of T S es 5
Previous Change Orders ) § SRR $
Percent Change - Previous 2 RIS ? .
Change Orders R KRR : —
Total Contract Amount Prior 2
10 this Change Order $968,000.00 R
Change Order No 1
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification: et es
afatatata® ek o
Current Change Order : RIS
Item | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change ; ; ; . Sated 2 3
No. in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price < &5 E
xl X . 3 Salel
1 Protective coating added to Roof Top HVAC Unit $5,325.00 R
4 Equipment modification to Coarse Bar Rack Panel $7,689.00 X %i 5 i; :
et
5 Relocation of Coarse Bar Rack Panel 57,5711, 00 RRResettebidtts
6 |Credit for exchanging 12 valves $645.00 3 R
S R K R ALLX
X 0208 s
X
¢ i
Total decrease $645.00 2 S
Total increase % $20,525.00 o % E:
x> eiels elele’s
Net Amount of this Change Order $19,880.00 R B
New Contract Amount Including this Change : 5
Order $987,880.00 et
Percent Change - This Change Order 2.05%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 2.05%
2%
The time provided for the completion in the gontract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. ﬁ 4%
Recommended by 7 //:/L,\ /< (Proj. Engr.) Date '3/ 7/ i} R
Accepted b y) (Contractor) Date 2/4//7 o
Approved b = (Director) Date BRI :
Approved by (Commissioner) Date 3% .!;:;;E
Approved by (Mayor or CAQ) Date 2 3




Page 2 of 2

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE PROJECT: Town Branch WWTP Headworks Improvement
CONTRACT NO. 20-2016

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Miscellaneous items found during the renovation in need of
modification.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X_No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes X _No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: None

Mayor Date




